
FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No.
Reference 

No.
Name of Project

Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1 2025-001
ESSO: Supply & Delivery of 

Athletic Uniform (1 Lot)
          1,999,680.00 Naga City Dyalibi Enterprises

Rodolfo A. Espinas Jr. Door 9, ECRC 

Bldg., Arana St., Sta. Cruz, Naga City
        1,985,000.00 March 3, 2025 30

2 2025-002
SWMO: Tires and Batteries (1 

Lot)
          1,343,000.00 Naga City Nosol Tire Supply

Noel D. Soliman, Zone 1, 

Concepcion Grande, Naga City
        1,341,280.00 March 17, 2025 30

3 2025-003 SWMO: Heavy Equipment         14,500,000.00 Naga City Powertrac Inc

Richzen L. Tang, 2015C Apolonia 

Street Mapulang Lupa, valenzuela 

City, NCR

      10,377,688.00 March 3, 2025 30

4 2025-004 NCGH: Various IT Equipment           8,594,400.00 Naga City
3GX Computers and IT 

Solutions Technoshop

Maria Ester N. Malate, Elias Angeles 

St., Dinaga, Naga City
        8,507,931.00 March 3, 2025 30

5 2025-005
NCGH: Telephony and CCTV 

Equipment
          2,405,600.00 Naga City

3GX Computers and IT 

Solutions Technoshop

Maria Ester N. Malate, Elias Angeles 

St., Dinaga, Naga City
        2,335,188.00 March 3, 2025 30

6 2025-006
ITPO: LORAWAN Infra 

w/Platform Enablement
          1,000,000.00 Naga City Packetworx Inc

Jay Jayson V. Angeles, GF, iSquare 

Bldg. Meralco Avenue, Ortigas 

Center, Pasig City, MM

            999,490.00 March 3, 2025 30

7 2025-007 PSO: Smart Traffic System         10,000,000.00 Naga City
Macrologic Diversified 

Technologies Inc.

Norman A. Dacillo, 3F Macrologic 

Corporate Center, Molino Road, 

Brgy. Molino 3, Bacoor City, Cavite

        9,932,780.01 March 6, 2025 30

8 2025-008 PSO: CCTV System           5,000,000.00 Naga City
Macrologic Diversified 

Technologies Inc.

Norman A. Dacillo, 3F Macrologic 

Corporate Center, Molino Road, 

Brgy. Molino 3, Bacoor City, Cavite

        4,950,617.23 March 6, 2025 30

9 2025-009 CPRFMO: Pool chemicals               973,900.00 Naga City The Alpha Enterprise

Johnny Bauyon, Unit H RLI Bldg. 2 

B4L2, Southpoint, Banay-Banay, 

Cabuyao City, Laguna

            898,900.00 March 6, 2025 30

10 2025-010
ESSO: Sports Supplies 2025 

Palarong Bikol
              999,475.00 Naga City

Maryed Musicsports 

Zone

Heide C. Esplana, 180 Cervantes 

Compound, Dinaga, Naga City
            993,975.00 March 11, 2025 30

11 2025-011
ESSO: Catering Services 2025 

Palarong Bikol
          3,188,000.00 Naga City

Alijah's Catering 

Services

Reynaldo SP Belmonte, San Isidro, 

Bombon, Camarines Sur
        3,184,812.00 March 11, 2025 30

12 2025-012
CHO: Drugs and Medicines (1 

Lot)
        13,499,963.60 Naga City

Medicatus Pharma 

Distributor

Johna M. Poot, Washington St., 

Binatagan, Ligao City
      10,493,735.50 March 13, 2025 30

13 2025-013 BCS: Genset 165-250 kVA               970,000.00 Naga City
Indentrade Systems, 

Corp.

Cynthia D. Flores, Unit 821, Pioneer 

Highlands GTP2, Madison St., 

Mandaluyong City

            888,000.00 March 17, 2025 30

14 2025-014 GSD: Electrical Materials           1,899,000.00 Naga City
GD Abad General 

Merchandise

Genyrose D. Abad, Zone 6, 

Panganiban Drive, Naga City
        1,898,000.00 March 17, 2025 30

15 2025-015
CSWDO: School Supplies for 

Sanggawadan Q2
          2,492,334.00 Naga City Thesson's Marketing

Tessie S. Nguyen, 8 Dacudao Bldg., 

Lerma, Naga City
        1,852,250.00 March 17, 2025 30

16 2025-017

NCGH: Hemodialysis 

Supplies (Note: 4 Lots 

Replaced "By Line")

          3,866,887.00 Naga City Fresenius Medical Care

Jocelyn Barasona, 18th Floor, AEON 

CENTRE, Alabang-Zapote Road, 

Corner Northbridge Avenue, 1781 

Muntinlupa City

        2,534,635.00 March 27, 2025 30

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No.
Reference 

No.
Name of Project

Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Euro-Med Lab Phils Inc.

Candice Janice P. De Silva, Cor. San 

Marcelino St., United Nations 

Avenue, Manila

            433,800.00 

17 2025-018
NCGH: Hemodialysis 

Medicines (1 Lot)
          3,064,095.00 Naga City Rifemedica Corporation

Jonalyn Manrique, 2nd Floor, 2432 

Legarda St., Sampaloc, Manila 
        2,566,630.00 March 27, 2025 30

18 2025-019
NCGH: Medicines and 

Medical Supplies
        12,576,549.00 Naga City Euro-Med Lab Phils Inc.

Candice Janice P. De Silva, Cor. San 

Marcelino St., United Nations 

Avenue, Manila

            238,489.32 March 27, 2025 30

Sannovex 

Pharmaceutical 

Distributor

Ruffa Mae Ordiales, 234 Basilan St., 

Cor. Talayan St., Mgy. Malamig, 

Mandaluyong City

        1,257,000.00 

Physiotec Drug Co.

Jeeve Hallig, 41-C Patio Gimenez, 

Panganiban Drive, Tinago, Naga 

City

        3,746,368.10 

Patient Care 

Corporation

Kenneth Marvin R. Dacullo, AHI 

Corporate Center, Purok 1, Alasas, 

San Fernando City, Pampanga

        1,420,845.28 

BCVR Prime Enterprise

Erick P. Roldan, Unit 1, ANC 

Building, Panganiban Drive, Naga 

City

        1,429,677.70 

19 2025-020
GSD: Security Services Apr-

Dec 2025 (18)
          3,379,862.70 Naga City FAILED BID                              -   March 28, 2025 30

20 2025-021
CMO-NCCWPC: ICT 

Equipment
          2,145,600.00 Naga City

3GXComputer & IT 

Solutions Technoshop

Maria Ester N. Malate, Elias Angeles 

St., Dinaga, Naga City
            390,530.00 March 28, 2025 30

Infoworx Inc.

Kelly Pitterman, Unit 5 GF Yorktown 

Plaza Bldg., E. Angeles St., Dinaga, 

Naga City

        1,271,600.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

REUEL M. OLIVER

Chairperson, Bids and Awards

ANSELMO B. MAÑO

Member, BAC Secretariat


